TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 29 NOVEMBER 2024

Local Government Act 2009

GLADSTONE REGIONAL COUNCIL (MAKING OF LOCAL LAW) NOTICE (No. 1) 2024

Title

 This notice may be cited as Gladstone Regional Council (Making of Local Law) Notice (No. 1) 2024.

Commencement

This notice commences on the date it is published in the gazette.

Making of local law

 Gladstone Regional Council (the "Council") has, by resolution dated the 19th day of November 2024, made Animal Management (Amendment) Subordinate Local Law (No. 1) 2024.

Local law amended

4. Animal Management (Amendment) Subordinate Local Law (No. 1) 2024 amends Subordinate Local Law No. 2 (Animal Management) 2011.